

10-28-1998



ഹര	031	07	
UO	ひいつり	97	

O-1595 Attorney Do	cket No.: 08957/004001
SHEET	
original document	

Assistant Commissioner for	Patents
----------------------------	---------

Name of conveying party(ies):
 Elmar Cullmann, Reinhard Volkel, Karin M. Wells

Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No

3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 5-18-98

- Assignment
 - ☐ Merger
 - ☐ Security Agreement
 - ☐ Change of Name
 - ☐ Other:

Execution Date: 3/26/98, 8/28/98, 3/27/98

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s):

A. Faterit Application No.(3

B. Patent No.(s):

08/956,329

Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No

Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Mark D. Kirkland Fish & Richardson P.C. 2200 Sand Hill Road, Suite 100 Menlo Park, CA 94025

- 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
 - Enclosed
 - ☐ Authorized to charge deposit account

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Sunnyvale, California 94086-4013

Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No

710 Lakeway Drive, Suite 170

Hugle Lithography

Deposit account number: 06-1050
 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached.
 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is a true copy of the original document.

David J. Goren

Signature

9/2/98

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7

Note: This is a corrected cover sheet submitted in response to Document I.D. No. 100726500

NO Spec

Date of Deposit

I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington,

D.C. 20231.

PATENIT

REEL: 9371 FRAME: 0356

MED		
5-	18-9	Y

RE

06-03-1998

95	Attorney	Docket	No.:	08957/004001
: 67				

	I Marie Alex		B4 B4 184
<u>As</u>	sistant Commissioner for Patents: Plea	00726500	inal document.
1.	Elmar Cullmann, Reinhard Volkel, Karin M. W	2. Yelis	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hugle Lithography 710 Lakeway Drive, Suite 170
	Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No		Sunnyvale, California 94086-4013
3.	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:		Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No
	Execution Date: 3/26/98, 3/27/98		Anna Carlo Car
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/956,329		on date of the application is: Patent No.(s):
	Additional	numbers attach	ed? □ Yes ■ No
5.	Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6 .	Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
	Mark D. Kirkland	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ■ Enclosed
	Fish & Richardson P.C. 2200 Sand Hill Road, Suite 100 Menio Park, CA 94025		☐ Authorized to charge deposit account
		8.	Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
	DO	NOT USE THIS S	SPACE
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my know attached is a true copy of the original document. Mark D. Kirkland	wledge and belief	f, the foregoing information is true and correct and the
	Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature ding cover sheet,	Date attachments, and document: 7

96/02/1998 JEMMONZZ 00000075 00956329

Date of Deposit

I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 9371 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Elmar Cullmant of Groebenzell Germany; Reinhard Völkel, of Neuchatel, Switzerland; Karin M. Wells, of Mountain View, California; hereby assign to Hugle Lithography, a California corporation having a place of business at 710 Lakeway Drive, Suite 170, Sunnyvale, California 94086-4013, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled LENSE ARRAY PHOTOLITHOGRAPHY, filed October 23, 1997, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 08/956,329, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments. Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	,
this 26 day of MARCH, 1998	
Elia Elancia	L.S.
URNV. P840/91 First Middle Initial Last	
STATE OF GERMANY:	
URNO 1840/98 First Middle Initial Last STATE OF SERMANY: COUNTY OF DACHAN:	
Before me this 26 th day of 1998, personally appeared Elmar	
Cullman known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and	
acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
Notary Public / Notary Public	
Notary Public /	
My Commission Expires: (Lifetime Commission!) [Notary) & Seal Here]	

URNr. P840 /98

Ich beglaubige die umstehende, vor mir anerkannte Unterschrift von

Herrn Dr. Elmar C u l l m a n n , geboren am 31.12.1944, wohnhaft in 82194 Gröbenzell, Gaertnerstr. 12,

ausgewiesen durch Vorlage seines amtlichen Lichtbildausweises.

Dachau, den 26. März 1998

Notar 1

PATENT REEL: 9371 FRAME: 0359

In Witness Whereof this <u>28 </u>	^	•	el at		
	Rein	land Vall	Bee		_ L.S
	First	Middle Initial	Last		
STATE OF		•			
C		: ss .			
COUNTY OF		•			
Before	me this	day of		, 1998, personally appeared Reinha	rd
<u>Võlkel</u> known to me t	o be the p	erson whose name i	s subscribe	d to the foregoing Assignment and ed for the purposes therein contained.	
	No	tary Public			
[Notary's Seal Here]	Му	Commission Expire	es:		
In Witness Whereof		•	al at		······································
unis day of		, 1990			
;	First	Middle Initial	Last		L.S.
			Lasi		
STATE OF					
COUNTY OF		: :			
Before	me this	day of		, 1998, personally appeared Karin N	4
Wells known to me to	be the pe	rson whose name is		to the foregoing Assignment and ed for the purposes therein contained.	<u> </u>
	No	tary Public			
	Mi	Commission Expire	es.		

86626.PAL1

IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, I here	eto set my hand and sea	al at		
this	day of	, 1998			
	First	Middle Initial	Last		L.S
STATE OF					
COUNTY OF		: :			
	n to me to be th	e person whose name is	s subscribed to t	1998, personally appeared \underline{R} the foregoing Assignment and \underline{R} the purposes therein contain	d
		Notary Public	WWW.distance.com.		
[Notary's Sea		My Commission Expire	es:		
In Witness V	WHEREOF, I here _ day ofMac_	eto set my hand and sea	al at <u>Menlo</u>	Park, CA	
	<u>Lau</u> First	Middle Initial	Last		L.S
STATE OF (CAUFORNIA		Liust		
	SAN MATE	:55			
	to me to be the	person whose name is	subscribed to th	1998, personally appeared <u>K</u> ne foregoing Assignment and r the purposes therein contain	
		Notary Public	manes)		
[Notary's Sea		My Commission Expire	es:	L AUDRA HARTIM COMM. # 103971 Notery Public — Call SAN MATEO COUN My Comm. Expires SEP	ls ≥ Ifornia ≥ NTY T

86626.PAL1

RECORDED: 09/02/1998